

tITEM NO.83

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 50 OF 2008

RADHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Nitin Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Nitin Jain appearing for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary Advocate states that they have filed counter affidavit on today itself. If it is in order, office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar